
Tradewinds of Emsworth III

(Itinerary 2011 - 2012)
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Thursday 24th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Friday 25th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Saturday 26th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Sunday 27th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Monday 28th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Tuesday 29th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Wednesday 30th November 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Thursday 1st December 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Friday 2nd December 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Saturday 3rd December 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Sunday 4th December 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Monday 5th December 2011 At Spice Island Marine 0

Tuesday 6th December 2011 Spice Island Marine Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.13 61º 45'.86 0.4

Wednesday 7th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Thursday 8th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Friday 9th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 10th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 11th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 12th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 13th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Wednesday 14th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Thursday 15th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Friday 16th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 17th December 2011 Prickly Bay, Grenada St Georges, Grenada 12º 02'.51 61º 45'.44 7.3

Sunday 18th December 2011 At St Georges, Grenada 0

Monday 19th December 2011 St Georges, Grenada Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.73 61º 24'.09 49.3

Tuesday 20th December 2011 Clifton, Union Island Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 13º 07'.57 61º 11'.48 41.1

Wednesday 21st December 2011 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Thursday 22nd December 2011 At Blue Lagoon, St Vincent 0

Friday 23rd December 2011 Blue Lagoon, St Vincent Admiralty Bay, Bequia 13º 00'.67 61º 14'.46 9

Saturday 24th December 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Sunday 25th December 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Monday 26th December 2011 At Admiralty Bay, Bequia 0

Tuesday 27th December 2011 Admiralty Bay, Bequia Canouan 12º 42'.38 61º 19'.74 21

Wednesday 28th December 2011 Canouan
Tobago Cays

12º 37'.86N, 61º 21'.34W
Clifton, Union Island 12º 35'.77 61º 24'.9 11

Thursday 29th December 2011 Clifton, Union Island Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.10 61º 45'.85 47

Friday 30th December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 31st December 2011 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

186.1

Sunday 1st January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 2nd January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 3rd January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Wednesday 4th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Thursday 5th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Friday 6th January 2012 Prickly Bay, Grenada Secret Harbour Marina Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.88 5

Saturday 7th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 8th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 9th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 10th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Wednesday 11th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Thursday 12th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Friday 13th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 14th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 15th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 16th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 17th January 2012 Prickly Bay, Grenada Prickly Bay Marina (Water) St Georges, Grenada 7

Wednesday 18th January 2012 St Georges, Grenada Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou 42

Thursday 19th January 2012 Tyrrel Bay, Carriacou Clifton, Union Island 12

Friday 20th January 2012 At Clifton, Union Island 0

Saturday 21st January 2012 At Clifton, Union Island 0

Sunday 22nd January 2012 At Clifton, Union Island 0

Monday 23rd January 2012 Clifton, Union Island Saline Bay, Nayreau 12º 38'.14 61º 23'.88 5

Tuesday 24th January 2012 Saline Bay, Mayreau
Pidgeon Island, Union 

Island
12º 34'.85 61º 26'.36 6

Wednesday 25th January 2012 Pidgeon Island, Union Island Prickly Bay, Grenada 11º 59'.87 61º 45'.85 47.2

Thursday 26th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Friday 27th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 28th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 29th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 30th January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 31st January 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Wednesday 1st February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Thursday 2nd February 2012 Prickly Bay, Grenada Prickly Bay Marina (Water) Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.86 1

Friday 3rd February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 4th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 5th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 6th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 7th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Wednesday 8th February 2012 Prickly Bay, Grenada Grand Mal, Grenada 12º 04'.41 61º 45'.3 9

Thursday 9th February 2012 Grand Mal, Grenada Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.86 9

Friday 10th February 2012 Prickly Bay, Grenada Spice Island Marine Services Prickly Bay, Grenada 12º 00'.12 61º 45'.86 1

Saturday 11th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 12th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 13th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Tuesday 14th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Wednesday 15th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Thursday 16th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Friday 17th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Saturday 18th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Sunday 19th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Monday 20th February 2012 At Prickly Bay, Grenada 0

Date

Sub Total for November to December 2011:
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Tuesday 21st February 2012 Prickly Bay, Grenada
Spice Island Marine 

Services
0.3

Wednesday 22nd February 2012

Thursday 23rd February 2012

Friday 24th February 2012

Saturday 25th February 2012

Sunday 26th February 2012

Monday 27th February 2012

Tuesday 28th February 2012

Wednesday 29th February 2012

Thursday 1st March 2012

Friday 2nd March 2012

Saturday 3rd March 2012

Sunday 4th March 2012

Monday 5th March 2012

Tuesday 6th March 2012

Wednesday 7th March 2012

Thursday 8th March 2012

Friday 9th March 2012

Saturday 10th March 2012

Sunday 11th March 2012

Monday 12th March 2012

Tuesday 13th March 2012

Wednesday 14th March 2012

Thursday 15th March 2012

Friday 16th March 2012

Saturday 17th March 2012

Sunday 18th March 2012

Monday 19th March 2012

Tuesday 20th March 2012

Wednesday 21st March 2012

Thursday 22nd March 2012

Friday 23rd March 2012

Saturday 24th March 2012

Sunday 25th March 2012

Monday 26th March 2012

Tuesday 27th March 2012

Wednesday 28th March 2012

Thursday 29th March 2012

Friday 30th March 2012

Saturday 31st March 2012

Sunday 1st April 2012

Monday 2nd April 2012

Tuesday 3rd April 2012

Wednesday 4th April 2012

Thursday 5th April 2012

Friday 6th April 2012

Saturday 7th April 2012

Sunday 8th April 2012

Monday 9th April 2012

Tuesday 10th April 2012

Wednesday 11th April 2012

Thursday 12th April 2012

Friday 13th April 2012

Saturday 14th April 2012

Sunday 15th April 2012

Monday 16th April 2012

Tuesday 17th April 2012

Wednesday 18th April 2012

Thursday 19th April 2012

Friday 20th April 2012

186.1

144.5

330.6

Total for November to December 2010 (37 Days):

Total for January to April 2011 (109 Days)

Overall total November to December 2010 + January to April 2011 (146 Days)

Tradewinds of Emsworth was hauled ashore for hull and internal repairs at 

Spice Island Marine Services in Grenada on Tuesday 21st February 2012, 

following a collision at sea on Thursday 8th February 2012. It is unlikely that 

Tradewinds will cruise again before November 2012.

Further information and images relating the collision can be seen in a 

special gallery that has been constructed. This new gallery can be accessed 

via the toolbar at the head of this page.

My thanks to all who have followed my cruising this winter and to those 

crew members who have spent time aboard Tradewinds as my guests.

Happy Sailing and fair winds to all my cruising friends,

Tony
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